505631380 08/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5678186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP	08/19/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOPSTERS LLC
Street Address:	2287 VILLAGE ROAD
City:	ESCONDIDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92026

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15849500

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TPSTR.UCC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. NATAUPSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Nataupsky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-08-19 Recorded UCC3 Lien Termination (CA) - TPSTR#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 050109 FRAME: 0138** 

505631380

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

	OWINSTRUCTIONS								
A. N	IAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)								
	MICHELL T DO								
<b>└</b>	949) 760-0404 -MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)								
B. E	-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (Optional)								
	END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)								
	Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP								
	040 Main Street, 14th Floor					ER: 81038590002			
	rvine, CA 92614 JSA					9-77288080 /2019 16:54			
<b>l</b> `	,			IMAGE GEN	IERATED E	LECTRONICALLY FOR	WER EILING		
		1				FOR CA FILING OFFIC			
1a. II	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER		1ь.	:This FINANCING S	TATEMENT	AMENDMENT is to be filed [ CORDS. Filer: Attach Amend	or record] (or		
18-	7661373800			Form UCC3Ad) and p			ment Addendam		
2. [	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminat	ed with respect to the secu	ırity iı	nterest(s) of Secured I	Party authoriz	ing this Termination Stateme	nt		
3. Î. F	:ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, <u>and</u> addres or partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 <u>and</u> also indicate affected collateral in item 6	ss of Assignee in item 7c <u>ar</u> 3	<u>nd</u> na	nme of Assignor in iten	ı 9				
4. l. a	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with resp dditional period provided by applicable law	pect to the security interest(	(s) of	Secured Party author	izing this Cor	tinuation Statement is contin	ued for the		
	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:								
	د <u>AND</u> Check <u>one</u> of these the check <u>one</u> of these the check one of the che	and/or address: Complete		ADD name: 0	Complete item	DELETE name: Giv	re record name		
		<u>id</u> item 7a and 7b <u>and</u> Item		₹ 7a or 7b, <u>and</u>	item 7c	to be deleted in iter	n 6a or 6b		
6. C	URRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change - provi	de only <u>one</u> name (6a or 6	b)						
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAM	IE		ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX		
	I HANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information Char	nge - provide only <u>one</u> nam	ne (7a	a or 7b) (use exact, fu	l name; do no	et omit, modify, or abbreviate	any part of the		
	ebtor's name) 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
				7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME								
OR									
OR	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME								
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						SHEELY		
OR							SUFFIX		
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX		
7c. N	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS		<b>1</b>	DECTATE assessed		•			
7c. N	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		1	RESTATE covered c		POSTAL CODE  ASSIGN collateral			
7c. N	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral		1	RESTATE covered c		•			
7c. N	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral		1	RESTATE covered c		•			
7c. N	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral		1	RESTATE covered c		•			
7c. N	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral		1	RESTATE covered c		•			
7c. N	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral		1	RESTATE covered c		•			
7c. M 8. 1	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral			ollateral	ASSIGN collateral			
7c. M 8. 3. Ir	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral dicate collateral:  AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here in and provide name of actions.	DELETE collateral			ollateral	ASSIGN collateral			
7c. M 8. Ĵ. Ir	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral dicate collateral:	DELETE collateral			ollateral	ASSIGN collateral			
7c. M 8. 3. Ir	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral dicate collateral:  AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here in and provide name of at a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	DELETE collateral	namo		ollateral	ASSIGN collateral			
7c. N 8. \$. Ir 9. N.	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD collateral dicate collateral:  AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide name of at a CRGANIZATION'S NAME  Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	DELETE collateral  DMENT: Provide only one uthorizing Debtor	namo		ollateral	ASSIGN collateral	COUNTRY		

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 050109 FRAME: 0139

**RECORDED: 08/20/2019**